



Compliance Information

EN EU Regulatory Information



Hereby, Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co., Ltd declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of directives 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU and (EU)2015/863.

The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at www.hollyland.com.

CAUTION: RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE.

Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.

Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas. A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

DE Rechtliche EU-Hinweise

Hollyland erklärt hiermit, dass das Gerät mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU und (EU)2015/863 konform ist. Die originale Fassung der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.hollyland.com.

VORSICHT: EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR BEIM AUSTAUSCH DES AKKUS DURCH EINEN FALSCHEN BATTERIETYP. Wird eine Batterie ins Feuer oder in einen heißen Ofen geworfen, mechanisch zerquetscht oder zerschnitten, kann dies zu einer Explosion führen. Beim Belassen einer Batterie in einer extrem heißen Umgebung kann es zu einer Explosion oder zum Austreten von brennbarer Flüssigkeit bzw. Gas kommen.

Bei einem extrem niedrigen Luftdruck kann es zu einer Explosion der Batterie oder zum Austreten von brennbarer Flüssigkeit bzw. Gas kommen.

Hören Sie nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum mit hoher Lautstärke, um mögliche Gehörschäden zu vermeiden

ES Información reglamentaria de la UE

Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co., Ltd declara por la presente que el dispositivo cumple los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE y (UE)2015/863. Puede encontrar la declaración EU de conformidad original en www.hollyland.com.

PRECAUCIÓN: RIESGO DE EXPLOSIÓN SI SE REEMPLAZA LA BATERÍA POR UN TIPO INCORRECTO. Arrojar una pila al fuego o a un horno caliente, o aplastar o cortar mecánicamente una pila, ya que puede provocar una explosión. Dejar una batería en un lugar con temperaturas extremadamente altas, lo que puede provocar una explosión o la fuga de líquidos o gases inflamables. Una batería sometida a una presión de aire extremadamente baja que puede provocar una explosión o la fuga de líquido o gas inflamable.

Para evitar posibles daños auditivos, no escuche a niveles de volumen altos durante periodos prolongados.

FR Informations réglementaires de l'UE

Par la présente, Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co. déclare que l'appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE et (UE)2015/863. La déclaration de conformité originale de l'UE peut être consultée à l'adresse suivante : www.hollyland.com.

MISE EN GARDE : IL Y A UN RISQUE D'EXPLOSION SI LA BATTERIE EST REMPLACÉE PAR UN TYPE INCORRECT.

L'élimination d'une batterie dans le feu ou dans un four chaud, ou son écrasement ou son découpage mécanique peuvent provoquer une explosion.

Laisser une batterie dans un environnement où la température est extrêmement élevée peut entraîner une explosion ou la fuite d'un liquide ou d'un gaz inflammable.

Une batterie soumise à une pression d'air extrêmement basse peut entraîner une explosion ou la fuite d'un liquide ou d'un gaz inflammable.

Pour éviter tout dommage auditif, n'écoutez pas à des niveaux de volume élevés pendant de longues périodes.

IT Informazioni legali per l'UE

Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co., Ltd dichiara che il dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti di cui alle direttive 2014/53/UE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863. La dichiarazione di conformità per l'UE originale è disponibile sul sito www.hollyland.com.

ATTENZIONE: SE LA BATTERIA VIENE SOSTITUITA CON UNA DI TIPO NON CORRETTO PUÒ ESPLODERE. Se una batteria viene gettata nel fuoco o in un forno caldo o viene schiacciata o tagliata può esplodere. Una batteria sottoposta a una temperatura ambiente estremamente alta può esplodere o lasciar fuoriuscire liquidi o gas infiammabili. Una batteria sottoposta a una pressione atmosferica estremamente bassa può esplodere o lasciar uscire liquidi o gas infiammabili.

Per evitare possibili danni all'udito, non ascoltare ad alto volume per lunghi periodi.

(PT) Informações regulatórias da UE

Por este documento, a Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co., Ltd, declara que o dispositivo está em conformidade com os requisitos principais e outras disposições relevantes das diretivas 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU e (EU)2015/863.

A declaração original de conformidade da UE pode ser encontrada em www.hollyland.com.

CUIDADO: RISCO DE EXPLOÇÃO SE A BATERIA FOR SUBSTITUÍDA POR UM TIPO INCORRETO.

O descarte de uma bateria no fogo ou em um forno quente, ou amassar ou cortar mecanicamente uma bateria, pode resultar em explosão.

Deixar uma bateria em um entorno com temperatura extremamente alta pode resultar em exposição ou vazamento de líquido ou gás inflamável.

Uma bateria sujeitada a pressão do ar extremamente baixa pode resultar em explosão ou vazamento de líquido ou gás inflamável.

Para prevenir possível dano auditivo, não escute em volume alto por longos períodos.

(EN) RECYCLING

This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE). This means that this product must be handled pursuant to European directive 2012/19/EU in order to be recycled or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment. User has the choice to give this product to a competent recycling organization or to the retailer when he buys a new electrical or electronic equipment.

(DE) RECYCLING

Dieses Produkt ist mit dem Symbol für die selektive Sortierung von Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten (WEEE) gekennzeichnet. Dies bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt gemäß der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU recycelt oder demontiert werden sollte, um seine Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt zu minimieren. Der Benutzer kann sich entscheiden, dieses Produkt bei einer kompetenten Recycling-Organisation oder beim Händler beim Kauf eines neuen elektrischen oder elektronischen Geräts abzugeben.

(ES) RECICLAJE

Este producto lleva el símbolo de clasificación selectiva de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE). Esto significa que este producto debe manipularse conforme a la directiva europea 2012/19/UE para reciclarlo o desmontarlo con el fin de minimizar su impacto en el medioambiente. El usuario tiene la opción de entregar este producto a una organización de reciclado competente o al minorista cuando compra un nuevo aparato eléctrico o electrónico.

(FR) RECYCLAGE

Ce produit porte le symbole de tri sélectif des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE). Cela signifie que ce produit doit être traité conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/UE afin d'être recyclé ou démonté pour minimiser son impact sur l'environnement. L'utilisateur a le choix entre donner ce produit à un organisme de recyclage compétent ou au détaillant lorsqu'il achète un nouvel équipement électrique ou électronique.

(IT) RICICLO

Questo prodotto reca il simbolo della raccolta differenziata per i rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE). Ciò significa che questo prodotto deve essere riciclato o disassemblato in conformità alla Direttiva europea 2012/19/UE per ridurne al minimo l'impatto sull'ambiente. L'utente può consegnare il prodotto a un'organizzazione competente nel riciclo o al rivenditore quando acquista una nuova apparecchiatura elettrica o elettronica.

(PT) RECICLAGEM

Este produto traz o símbolo de separação seletiva para Resíduos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletrônicos (WEEE). Isto significa que este produto deve ser manuseado de acordo com a diretiva europeia 2012/19/EU para ser reciclado ou desmontado para minimizar seu impacto no ambiente. O usuário pode entregar este produto a uma empresa de reciclagem competente ou ao revendedor ao comprar um novo equipamento elétrico ou eletrônico.



UK Regulatory Information

Hereby, Shenzhen Hollyland Technology Co., Ltd declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017. The original UK declaration of conformity may be found at www.hollyland.com.

**UK
CA**

FCC Requirement:



FCC ID: 2ADZC-5601TB

FCC ID: 2ADZC-5601RB

FCC Regulatory Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause harmful interference.
- (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

NOTE: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Privacy of communications may not be ensured when using this phone.

RF Exposure Information

The exposure standard for wireless devices employing a unit of measurement is known as the Specific Absorption Rate, or SAR. The SAR limit set by the FCC is 1.6W/kg. This device is designed and manufactured not to exceed the emission limits for exposure to radio frequency (RF) energy set by the Federal Communications Commission of the United States.

MIC Certification:



R 211-241024



R 211-241023

Triman:

FR

Vous êtes responsable de remettre tous les appareils électriques et électroniques usagés à des points de collecte correspondants.

Pour en savoir plus:
www.quefairedemesdechets.fr



Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

HOLLYVIEW

PN:3003080665